Moody moved to amend by substitute dated January 13, 2026, which included increasing “City
Street Maintenance Project” from nine million dollars ($9,000,000.00) to twenty million dollars
($20,000,000.00) and replacing (#10) “Municipal Building Remodel Project” at twenty-two
million dollars ($22,000,000.00) with “Fire Station #6 Replacement and Relocation Project” at
eleven million dollars ($11,000,000.00), seconded by Dr. Aldrich. Mr. Moody moved to amend
the substitute to remove “Fire Station #6 Replacement and Relocation Project” and re-insert
“Municipal Building Remodel Project” at eleven million dollars ($11,000,000.00), seconded by
Mr. Esquibel. Motion to amend the substitute failed with all members voting “NO” except for Mr.
Moody who voted “YES.” Motion to amend by substitute failed with all members voting “NO.”

Dr. Rinne moved to amend by removing “City Street Maintenance Project” at nine million dollars
($9,000,000.00), seconded by Dr. Emmons. Motion to amend failed with all members voting
“NO” except for Dr. Rinne who voted “YES.”

Dr. Rinne moved to amend by removing “Police Digital Equipment” at three million seven
hundred thousand dollars ($3,700,000.00) and “Fire Equipment and Communications
Replacement Project” at one million fifty-two thousand one hundred twenty dollars ($1,
052,120.00), seconded by Dr. Emmons. Motion to amend failed with all members voting “NO”
except for Mr. Esquibel and Dr. Rinne who voted “YES.”

Dr. Aldrich moved to amend by replacing “Downtown Improvements Project” with “Reed Avenue
Conidor Project,” seconded by Mr.